

FIR No.809/15
PS : Sultan Puri
State Vs. Vishal @ Resham etc.

18.04.2016

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused produced from JC.

Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Amicus Curiae for both the accused.

PW1 SI Ravi Dutt, PW2 HC Brijvir, PW3 HC Praveen Kumar, PW4 ASI Ram Kumar, PW5 HC Satender, PW6 HC Satyawan, PW7 Ct. Pankaj, PW8 SI Harish Chander Pathak and PW9 Ct. Lokesh are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Dr. Varun Garg is absent despite service. Issue BW's in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on **12.07.2016**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
18.04.2016