

FIR No.809/15
PS : Sultan Puri
State Vs. Vishal @ Resham

12.07.2016

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused produced from JC.

Sh.K.K. Dubey, counsel for the accused Veer Singh.

Sh.Aseem Bhardwaj, amicus curiae for the accused Vishal @ Resham.

PW10 Sudha Devi and PW11 Suresh Chandra Tiwari are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW12 Shashi Tiwari partly examined in chief.

PW12 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

BW's against PW Dr. Varun Garg received back unexecuted. Issue fresh BW's against him in terms of previous order for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on **27.09.2016**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
12.07.2016