

FIR No. 809/15
PS : Sultan Puri
State Vs. Vishal @ Resham

27.09.2016

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. K.K. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the accused Veer Singh.

Sh. Amit Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vishal
@ Resham.

Fresh Vakalatnama had filed on behalf of the accused
Vishal @ Resham.

PW13 Gaurav Kumar Tiwari is examined, cross examined
and discharged.

PW Shashi Devi is present. However, Ld. Addl. Pp submits
that FSL property is still awaited and in absence of the case property,
the said witness could not be examined and seeks her discharged for
today. Request is not opposed. As such, request is allowed.
Accordingly, PW Shashi Devi is discharged for today.

IO is directed to expedite the matter and file the status
report within six weeks from today.

Ld. Addl. PP moved an application to add the name of
Nisha D/o Sh. Omprakash in the list of witnesses and submits that her
statement u/s 161 Cr.PC has already been recorded and had been
supplied to the accused. Copy given.

Counsel for the accused seeks time to file the reply.
Request allowed.

As requested, notice be issued to Inspector Sharat Kohli.

Put up for further PE on **02.12.2016**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
27.09.2016