

FIR No.809/15
PS : Sultan Puri
State Vs. Vishal @ Resham

21.02.2017

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Substt. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/Inspector Krishan Kadyan is present.
Both the accused produced from JC.
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Amicus Curiae for the accused
no.2.
Sh. Amit Kumar Singh, counsel for the accused no.1.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of the accused no.1.

PWs Ashok Kumar and Shashi Devi are present.

However, it is informed that the regular Addl. PP is on leave today and Substt. Addl. PP submits that he is not aware of the brief and requests that the aforesaid witnesses may be discharged for today only. Heard. In the interest of justice, request is allowed.

PW Shashi Devi is bound down for the next date of hearing.

PW Ct. Ranish from UP Police is not present. It is informed that due to elections in UP, the said witness could not be able to appear before the Court today. In the given circumstances, let fresh summons be issued to him for the next date of hearing.

PW15 Pawan Singh and PW16 Dr. Varun Garg are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue fresh summons be issued to PWs Ashok, AM (CDR) WS MTNL, DGM BSNL, Nodal Officers of Airtel and Vodafone for the next date of hearing.

IO is discharged accordingly.

Put up for further PE on **01.05.2017**.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
21.02.2017