

FIR No. 809/15
State Vs. Vishal @ Resham
PS: Sultan Puri

Dated: 01.05.2017

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. S.S. Saini, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Sh. Brijpal Singh, proxy counsel for the accused

Vishal @ Resham.

Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Amicus Curiae for the
accused Veer Singh @ Shekhar.

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the
complainant.

PW17 Chander Shekhar, PW19 Shishir Malhotra
and PW21 Inspector Krishan Kumar are examined, cross
examined and discharged.

PW18 Pardeep Kumar is partly examined in chief
and his further examination is deferred as he has not brought
the original record. He is bound down for the next date of
hearing. Dasti summons be issued to him.

PW20 Ashok Kumar is examined and cross
examined on behalf of accused Veer Singh @ Shekhar, and his
cross examination on behalf of accused Vishal @ Resham is
deferred. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Ld. Addl. PP submits that Inspector Sharat Kohli is
the main IO of the case and he be called for the next date of

hearing and on further dates. Allowed.

Put up for further PE on **25.07.2017** as last opportunity for cross examination of PW20 Ashok Kumar. PW Shashi Devi, Inspector Mahesh Maan, Ct. Inderjeet and Ct. Prateek be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
01.05.2017