

FIR No. 809/15
State Vs. Vishal @ Resham & ors.
PS: Sultan Puri

Dated: 27.09.2017

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused are produced from JC.

Sh. S.S. Saini, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Amicus Curiae for the
accused Veer Singh.

Sh. Shiv Dhupiya, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Vishal @ Resham and fresh Vakalatnama has been filed by him.

PW12 Shashi Tiwari is further examined in chief
and her cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld.
Counsel for accused Vishal @ Resham. She is bound down for
the next date of hearing.

PW Ashok is present for his cross examination but
he is discharged unexamined for today at the request of Ld.
Counsel for accused Vishal @ Resham. He is bound down for
the next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on **01.11.2017**.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
27.09.2017