

FIR No. 809/15  
State Vs. Vishal @ Resham  
PS: Sultan Puri

Dated: 09.01.2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh. Shiv Dhupia, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vishal  
@ Resham.

Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus Curiae the  
accused Veer Singh.

PW24 Sh. R.S. Yadav and PW25 Sh. Suraj Kumar  
are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for RPE on 19.03.2018.

**(Deepak Garg)**  
**ASJ-II, North West**  
**Rohini:Delhi**  
**09.01.2018**