

FIR No. 809/2015
PS Sultan Puri
State vs. Vishal @ Resham and anr.

19/3/2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Both the accused are produced from JC
Sh. Shiv Dhupia, Ld. Defence counsel for accused
Vishal
Sh. Asim Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus curie for accused
Veer Singh

It is stated by Ld. Addl. PP for the state that PW16 Dr. Varun Garg is required to be recalled because the subsequent opinion given by him could not be proved. After hearing, both the sides, it is directed that the said witness be called for the next date.

Summon of PW Rajender Yadav and Madan Mohan have been received back unserved. Let they be summoned through Insp. Sharat Kohli and notice to Insp. Sharat Kohli to appear on the next date.

Put up for PE on 30/5/2018. Witnesses cited at sl. no. 19, 20, 21 and 38 be called. MHCM with case property be also called along with IO Insp. Sharat Kohli.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
19.03.2018