

FIR no. 809/2015  
PS Sultan Puri  
State vs. Vishal @ Resham

30/5/2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Both accused are produced from JC  
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus curie for the accused  
Veer Singh  
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vishal  
@ Resham

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by Sh. Deepak  
Sharma, Advocate on behalf of accused Vishal @ Resham

PW16 Dr. Varun Garg has been examined and cross  
examined. He stands discharged.

No other PW is present. PW Rajender Yadav and Madan  
Mohan are absent despite service. They were called through IO  
today. IO Insp. Sharat Kohli seeks one more date to produce them in  
court. Let both the said witnesses be summoned afresh through IO  
Insp. Sharat Kohli for the next date.

Put up for PE on 24/8/2018. Let witnesses cited at sl.  
no. 18, 19 and 38 be also called for the said date.

**(Deepak Garg)**  
**ASJ-II, North-West**  
**Rohini: Delhi**  
**30.05.2018**