

FIR No. 809/15
State Vs. Vishal @ Resham & Ors.
PS: Sultan Puri

Dated: 24.08.2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Vishal @ Resham.

Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Veer Singh @ Shekhar.

PW26 Sh. Rajender Yadav is examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

PW27 Ct. Ram Bharose is examined in chief and his
cross-examination is deferred as no time is left.

Summons of PW Ms. Pooja Shrotriya, Chemical
Examiner has been received back with the report that she is not
working in the institute as her contract has expired and her
residential address is 948, Type-III, 1st Floor, Near Arya Samaj
Mandir, Lucknow Road, Timarpur, Delhi (mobile no. 8227029902)
and summons was served upon her but she is absent despite service.
Issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against her on the
abovesaid address.

Put up for PE on 14.11.2018.

Witnesses cited at serial no. 10, 16, 18, 19 and 26 be
summoned alongwith MHC (M) with case property for the said date.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
24.08.2018