

FIR No. 809/2015
PS Sultan Puri
State vs. Vishal @ Resham @ anr.

14/11/2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Both accused are produced from JC.
Sh. Utsav Saini, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Defence counsel for accused
Vishal @ Resham
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus curie for accused Veer
Singh

PW27 Ct. Ram Bharose has been cross examined. He
stands discharged.

PW28 sh. Israr Babu, Alternate Nodal Officer, Vodafone
has been examined and cross examined. He stands discharged.

No other PW is present.

Ms. Pooja Shrotiya FSL Expert is absent despite
execution of bailable warrants. It would not be expedient to issue
warrant of attachment against her.

Issue fresh bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.10,000/-
against her and put up for remaining PE on 13/2/2019.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II North-West
Rohini: Delhi
14.11.2018