

FIR No. 809/15
State Vishal @ Resham & Ors.
PS: Sultanpuri

Dated: 23.04.2019.

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Vishla @ Resham.

Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amic curiae for the accused
Veer Singh.

PW-30 Sh. Indresh Mishra, Asstt. Director (Biology)
is present on behalf of Ms Pooja Shrotriya, the then Jr. Forensic
Examiner (Biology) is examined, cross-examined and discharged

IO SI Sharvan Kumar is absent despite service.

Issue B/W in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- against him for
the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE on 20.08.2019. MHC(M)
with case property be also called.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
23.04.2019