

STATE Vs. VISHAL@RESHAM
FIR NO. 809 /2015
PS Sultan Puri

20/8/2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Both the accused are produced from JC
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Veer Singh.
Sh. Deepak Sharma, ld. Defence counsel for accused
Vishal.

IO Insp. Sharat Kohili is present. But it is stated by APP for State that before IO is examined, it would be expedient if Ct. Harjinder, who is the witness of the material investigation is examined first. Hence, IO is discharged unexamined today.

Put up for PE on 27/11/2019. Let Ct. Harjinder and SI Sharvan Kumar cited at sl. no. 21 and 35 respectively of the list of witnesses be called for the said date along with MHCM with case property.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
20.08.2019