

SC No. 52847/2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL@RESHAM
FIR No. 809/2015
P.S. Sultanpuri

08.11.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

In view of the directions passed vide office order No. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the hearing of all the matters have been conducted today physically.

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vishal @ Resham on interim bail.
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Veer Singh @ Shekhar.

Ld. Amicus Curiae submits that he is not aware about the status of accused Veer Singh, whether he is in J.C or on bail in this case.

Heard.

Issue production warrant against the accused Veer Singh @ Shekhar for the next date of hearing.

Put up for P.E. on **11.01.2022. PWs be summoned for the said date.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.11.2021 jk