

SC 52847-2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL@RESHAM
FIR NO. 809 /2015
(Sultan Puri)

18.11.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vishal @ Resham on interim bail as per
HPC guidelines with ld. Counsels Sh. Balbir and
Ms. Sarmistha.
Accused Veer Singh absent.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Vishal
@ Resham.

For absence of accused, PW Ct. Santosh is
discharged unexamined. He is bound down for the next date.

Issue non bailable warrants against accused Veer
Singh alongwith notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C. to his surety
for the next date.

PW Madan Pandey, who is unserved, be also
summoned for the next date.

List on 07.03.2022.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/18.11.2022