

6 SC 52847/2016  
STATE Vs. VISHAL@RESHAM  
809 /2015 (Sultan Puri)

07.12.2023

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus for accused Veer Singh.

Sh. Roshan Lal, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal @  
Resham.

PW-31 ASI Harjinder in person.

PW-31 ASI Harjinder examined, cross examined and  
discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Let the summons be issued to Ct. Prateek, Ct. Ranish of  
U.P Police, SI Shravan Kumar and Inspector Sharat Kohli for  
NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for  
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for PE on **28.02.2024**.

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.12.2023**