

28.02.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vishal @ Resham and Veer Singh @ Shekhar
produced from JC.
Sh. Satyabhan Singh Baghel, Ld. Counsel for accused
Vishal @ Resham.
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Veer
Singh @ Shekhar.
PW Insp. Shravan Kumar in person.
PW Ct. Prateek in person.

PW-32 Insp. Shravan Kumar, examined in chief and his
cross examination is deferred at the time of lunch, however, this
PW-32 is seeking adjournment for further examination as the
SHO is on leave and he being ATO has to proceed as SHO
Shahbad Dairy as there is some emergency.

Heard. At request, matter is adjourned. Therefore, **PW-32
be summoned again** for NDOH.

PW Ct. Prateek is also present, however, he is dropped at
the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State as this witness is
repetitive in nature.

PW Ct. Ranish is absent despite service, therefore, **issue
BWs in sum of Rs. 5,000/-** for NDOH.

PW Insp. Sharat Kohli has sent request for NDOH. Heard.
Perused, therefore, **this PW be also summoned again** for
NDOH.

Let **other witnesses be also summoned** for NDOH.

List for PE on **13.03.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.02.2024