

SC 52847-2016
STATE Vs. [VISHAL@RESHAM](#)
FIR No. 809 /2015
(Sultan Puri)

13.03.2024

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vishal @ Resham and Veer Singh @ Shekhar produced from JC.
Sh. Satyabhan Bhagel, Id. Counsel for accused Vishal @ Resham.
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Id. Amicus Curaie on behalf of accused Veer Singh @ Shekhar.

PW Insp. Sharavan Kumar recalled for cross examination is cross examined and discharged.

PW Ct. Ranish Kumar has appeared onailable warrants but discharged unexamined as Id. Substitute Addl. PP is looking after the cases of two courts. He be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Other witnesses be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 15.05.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/13.03.2024