

SC 52847-2016
STATE Vs. [VISHAL@RESHAM](#)
FIR No. 809 /2015
(Sultan Puri)

15.05.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Rohit Bahari, proxy for ld. Amicus Curaie.

PW Ct. Ranish is absent despite service. Therefore,
issueailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- against him for the
next date of hearing.

PW Insp. Sharat Kohli has sent request. He be
summoned again for the next date of hearing.

PW Ct. Inderjeet be also summoned for the next
date of hearing.

List for PE on 23.08.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/15.05.2024