

SC 52847/2016  
STATE Vs. VISHAL@RESHAM  
FIR NO: 809 /2015  
PS: Sultan Puri

23.08.2024

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Vishal @ Resham produced from Jail no. 3  
through VC.  
Accused Veer Singh produced from JC.  
Sh. Mohik Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Veer  
Singh.  
PW HC Inderjeet in person.

PW-33 HC Inderjeet partly examined in chief and his  
further examination in chief is deferred as clarification from the IO is  
required. Therefore, this witness be summoned again for NDOH.

*Notice be issued to IO concerned to appear in person  
before the court*, for NDOH.

*Other witnesses be also summoned* for NDOH.

List for PE on 15.10.2024.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.08.2024