

15.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vishal @ Resham produced from Jail no. 3
through VC.
Accused Veer Singh produced from JC.
Accused Vishal @ Resham produced from JC
through VC.
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus Curiae for
accused Veer Singh.
Sh. Satyabhan Singh Baghel, Ld. Counsel for
accused Vishal @ Resham.
PW HC Inderjeet in person.

PW-33 HC Inderjeet, recalled for further examination
in chief, further examined in chief, cross examined and
discharged.

PW Ct. Ranish has sent request for today. Therefore,
he be summoned again for NDOH.

PW Sharat Kohli is absent despite service of
summons, therefore, *he be also summoned again* for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for RPE on **26.11.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.10.2024