

SC 52847-2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL@RESHAM & Anr.
FIR No. 809 /2015
(Sultan Puri)

26.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Veer Singh produced from JC.
Accused Vishal @ Resham produced from JC through VC.
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, LD Amicus Curie, for accused Veer Singh.
Sh. Satya Bhan Singh Baghel, Ld counsel for the accused Vishal@Resham.

PW Inspector Sharat Kohli and HC Santosh are present.

PW Sharat Kohli is partyly examined in chief as PW 34 and his further examination is deferred for want of time.

Ld Addl. PP submits that he wants to drop HC Santosh from the list of witnesses as three witnesses has been examined on the same point. His submission is accepted and HC dropped from the list of witnesses.

Inspector Sharat Kohli is summoned for NDOH.

List on **03.12.2024**.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/26.11.2024