

SC 52847-2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL@RESHAM
FIR No. 809 /2015
(Sultan Puri)

03.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from CJ 3 through VC.
Sh. Mohik Singh Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

Matter is at PE. Inspector Sharad Kohli has sent request for today. Be summoned for 04.12.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/03.12.2024**