

SC No. 52847/2016
FIR no.809/15
PS Sultan Puri
State vs. Vishal @ Resham

04.12.2024

Present : Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vishal @ Resham is produced from JC
(through VC).
Sh. Satya Bhan Singh Baghel, Ld. Counsel for
accused Vishal (through VC)
Accused Veer Singh is produced from JC with
Ld. Amicus Curiae Mr. Aseem Bhardwaj.

PW34/Inspector Sharat Kohli is recalled for further
examination in chief since 26.11.2024. He is cross examined on
behalf of accused Veera Singh.

Adjournment sought by accused Vishal @ Resham
for cross examination of the witness as his counsel is not
physically available today.

Put up for cross examination of PW34/Inspector
Sharat Kohli on 17.12.2024.

Summons be issued to PW34/Inspector Sharat Kohli
and Ct. Ranish (mentioned at serial no.26 in the list of witnesses)
through SHO PS concerned for NDOH.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/04.12.2024