

24.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Satyabhan Singh Baghel, ld. Counsel for  
accused Vishal.  
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus Curiae for  
accused Veer Singh.  
PW HC Raneesh Kumar in person.

Pw-35 HC Raneesh Kumar examined, cross  
examined and discharged.

No other witness remains to be examined hence, PE  
closed.

Put up for recording of S.A on **17.01.2025**.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for  
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.12.2024**