

10.02.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Vishal @ Resham in person on interim bail.  
Accused Veer Singh produced from JC.  
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus Curaie for accused Veer Singh.  
Sh. Satyabhan Singh Baghel, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal @ Resham.

Matter is listed for recording of S.A.

On application of Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal @ Resham, PW-20 Ashok Kumar further summoned, however, not received back.

Ld. Counsel also filed an application today for recalling the witnesses i.e., IO concerned and Dr. Varun Garg. Heard on the application.

PW Dr. Varun Garg has already been examined, however, as one of the witnesses is yet to be examined, the present application is allowed qua witnesses Insp. Sharat Kohli i.e., the IO and PW Ashok Kumar. Therefore, ***Insp. Sharat Kohli and PW Ashok Kumar be summoned***, for NDOH.

List for cross examination of these witness on behalf of accused Vishal @ Resham, for NDOH.

List on **28.02.2025 at 02:00 p.m.**

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.02.2025**