

SC 52847-2016  
STATE Vs. VISHAL@RESHAM  
FIR No. 809/2015  
(Sultan Puri)

**13.05.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Sh Aseem Bhardwaj, ld. Amicus Curaie on behalf of  
accused Vishal @ Resham  
Counsel for accused Veersingh not present.

Matter is listed for cross examination of IO Insp. Sharat Kohli, recalled under Section 311 Cr.P.C. (348 BNSS). However, despite service, Insp. Sharat Kohli has not appeared. Issueailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- against him for next date of hearing.

Case property be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List on 20.05.2025 at 02:00 pm.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/13.05.2025**