

SC 52847-2016  
STATE Vs. VISHAL@RESHAM  
FIR No. 809/2015  
(Sultan Puri)

**20.05.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Satyabhan Singh Bhagel, Id. Counsel for accused Vishal  
@ Resham

Matter is listed for cross examination of IO Insp. Sharat Kohli, recalled under Section 311 Cr.P.C. Insp. Sharat Kohli is present but discharged unexamined at his request as he is not well today. Be summoned again for next date of hearing i.e. 24.05.2025.

MHCM be also summoned with case property for 24.05.2025.

List for PE on 24.05.2025 at 10:30 am.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/20.05.2025**