

Bail Matter IA SC 52847-2016  
State Vs. Vishal @ Resham  
FIR No. 809/2015  
PS Sultanpuri

**31.05.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Satyabhan Singh Bhagel, ld. Counsel for  
applicant/accused.  
Insp. Yogender alongwith file.

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of  
regular bail, moved on behalf of applicant/accused.

Reply to application filed by IO. Copy supplied.

List for arguments on 02.06.2025.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/31.05.2025**