

27

Bail SC/52847/2016

State Vs Vishal @ Resham

FIR No. 809/2015

PS Sultanpuri

18.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.  
Sh. Satyavan Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.  
IO in person.

As regular PP for the State is on leave today, put up on  
25.07.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/18.07.2025