

IA-5
Bail Matter SC No. 52847-2016
FIR NO. 809/2015
PS Sultanpuri
State Vs. Vishal @ Resham

26.07.2025

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Satyabhan Singh Baghel, Ld. Counsel for
applicant.

This is an application for granting extension of
interim bail, moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Vishal @
Resham.

Reply to the application filed by the IO.

In view of the physical condition of the applicant's
son and the fact that there is no other person to take care, interim
bail of the applicant is extended till 02.08.2025. The Ld. Counsel
submitted that he will file additional documents regarding the
physcial condition of the son of the applicant, by NDOH.

Put up on 02.08.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.07.2025