

IA-6
Bail Application SC 52847-2016
FIR NO. 809/2015
PS Sultanpuri
State Vs. Veer Singh @ Shekhar

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus Curiae for
accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS for granting
bail, moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Veer Singh @
Shekhar.

Reply to the application filed by the IO.

At the request of Ld. Counsel, the present
application be listed along with the main case file on the date
already fixed i.e., 12.08.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.08.2025