

6
IA 4-25
SC 3-2016 52847-2016
STATE Vs. VISHAL@RESHAM
809/2015 (Sultan Puri)

12.08.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for witness Nisha.
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus Curiae for
accused Veer Singh.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS for granting
regular bail, moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Vishal @
Resham.

Reply to the application filed by the IO.

Part arguments heard.

List on 13.08.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.08.2025