

21

Bail IA SC/52847/2016

State Vs. Vishal @ Resham

FIR No. 809/2015

PS Sultanpuri

13.08.2025

Present : Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused.

1. This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for extension of interim bail, moved on behalf of applicant/accused Vishal @ Resham.
2. As the regular bail application of the accused has been decided today, the present application for extension of bail stands disposed off.
3. Copy dasti. Copy of this order be also sent to Jail Superintendent.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.08.2025