

13.10.2025

Regular Ld. Addl. PP is not available today due to some official requirement.

VC is not working today due to some technical glitch.

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused persons are present on bail.

Matter is at the stage of PE, however, no witness is present today. Therefore adjourned.

PW Nisha be summoned through DCP concerned, for NDOH.

List for RPE on 05.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.10.2025