

8  
SC 52847-2016  
STATE Vs. VISHAL@RESHAM  
FIR No: 809/2015  
PS: Sultan Puri

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused persons are present on bail.  
Sh. Aseem Bhardwaj, Ld. Amicus Curaie for accused  
Veer Singh.  
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for PW-36.

PW-36 Smt. Nisha, examined, cross examined and  
discharged.

PW Arjun is absent despite service of summons.  
Therefore, he be summoned again, for NDOH.

All remaining witnesses be summoned, for NDOH.

List for PE/ SA on 13.01.2026.

Copy of the evidence be provided to the Ld. Counsel  
of applicant/ accused by filing an application with requisite Court  
fee.

**(SHIVAJI ANAND)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.12.2025**